
TWAD BOARD - INVITATION FOR BIDS  - (SINGLE COVER - PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM) 
IFB No 03 / F.CWSS /Out sourcing /SDO/2020 / dt. 05.11.2020 

Name of work 
Outsourcing Contract labourers for O&M of CWSS to 295 QAH & 315 WSH in 
Nagapattinam District From 01.12.2020 to 31.03.2021 (4 months) during the year 
2020-2021 

 PACKAGE - I   PACKAGE - III   PACKAGE - IV 

Approximate value 

of work Rs in Lakhs 
12.95 23.39 20.48 

Bid security in Rs 13,000/- 24,000/- 21,000/- 

Eligibility class Package I  - Class IV and above, Package III & IV – Class III and above 

Tender invitee 
The Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, No.B2/46, Railway Station 
Road , Cauvery Nagar, Mayiladuthurai - 609003. 

Sale of Bid &Place 

of sale 

From 10.11.2020 to  24.11.2020 at the O/o The Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, 
RWS Division, No.B2/46,Railway Station Road , Cauvery Nagar, Mayiladuthurai - 
609003 by cash or Demand Draft  payable at Mayiladuthurai   for Rs 1000/- + GST 

18% each . If bid documents are required by post an amount of Rs.500/- each is to 
be paid additionally. 

Web site Down 
loading 

www.tenders.tn.gov.in  and www.twadboard.gov.in (Free of cost) 

1 Last date and time for downloading bid documents 24.11.2020  @ 05.45 PM 

2 Last date and time for Submission of Bids. 25.11.2020  at 3.00 PM 

3 Last date & time for opening of bids 25.11.2020  at 3. 30 PM 

K.RAJU, Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Mayiladuthurai 

 

                                                  

Executive Engineer/TWAD Board 

                RWS Division/ Mayiladuthurai 

http://www.twadboard.gov.in/

